Cogdell James Form SC 13D February 14, 2006

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0145 Expires: February 28, 2006 Estimated average burden hours per response...15

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.)*

Cogdell Spencer
(Name of Issuer)
Common Stock
(Title of Class of Securities)
19238U107
(CUSIP Number)
Frank C. Spencer
Chief Executive Officer
4401 Barclay Downs Drive
Suite 300

Charlotte, North Carolina 28209-4670 (704) 940-2900

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

November 1, 2005

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. o

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See §240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person s initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be filed for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Act) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

CUSIP No. 19238U107 Page 5 of NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS: James Cogdell 1 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY): CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): 2 (a) o (b) o SEC USE ONLY: 3 SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): 4 Not applicable. CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e): 5 o CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: 6 **United States SOLE VOTING POWER:** 7 NUMBER OF 1,244,603 **SHARES** SHARED VOTING POWER: BENEFICIALLY 8

OWNED BY

0

EACH REPORTING		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:
SON		1,244,603
ГН	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:
		ΓΕ AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON:
	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):	
0		
PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11):		
15.6%		
TYPE	OF RI	EPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):
IN		
		2.
	AGGR 1,244,6 CHEC INSTR PERCI 15.6% TYPE	AGGREGAT 1,244,603 CHECK IF TINSTRUCTI PERCENT OF RICH

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

This Schedule 13D relates to shares of the common stock, \$0.01 par value per share (the Shares), of Cogdell Spencer Inc., a Maryland corporation (the Issuer). The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 4401 Barclay Downs Drive, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209-4670.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

- (a) This Schedule 13D is being filed by James Cogdell.
- (b) Mr. Cogdell s principal business address is:
 - c/o Cogdell Spencer Inc. 4401 Barclay Downs Drive, Suite 300 Charlotte, North Carolina 28209-4670
- (c) Mr. Cogdell is Chairman of Cogdell Spencer Inc., located at 4401 Barclays Downs Drive, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209-4670.
- (d) During the last five years, Mr. Cogdell has not been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors).
- (e) During the last five years, Mr. Cogdell has not been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body as a result of which he became subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.
- (f) Mr. Cogdell is a citizen of the United States.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Of the 1,244,603 Shares beneficially owned by Mr. Cogdell, Mr. Cogdell received 1,244,503 in connection with a series of formation transactions undergone in connection with the Issuer s initial public offering. In connection with the closing of the initial public offering, the Issuer engaged in a series of transactions that consolidated its business and the ownership of its wholly owned properties within the Issuer and its operating partnership. Part of the formation transactions included a consolidation transaction, pursuant to which holders of interests in Cogdell Spencer Advisors, Inc., certain existing entities and certain holders of interests in eight joint ventures with third parties exchanged, through a series of transactions, their equity interests in Cogdell Spencer Advisors, Inc., the existing entities and the eight joint ventures for (1) OP units in the Issuer's operating partnership, (2) shares of the Issuer's common stock and/or (3) cash. The additional 100 Shares purchased by Mr. Cogdell were purchased at the time of the initial public offering.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.

As described in the response to Item 3, 1,244,503 of Mr. Cogdell s Shares were acquired pursuant to formation transactions undergone in connection with the Issuer s initial public offering. The additional 100 Shares were purchased at the time of the initial public offering. Mr. Cogdell may, from time to time, depending on market conditions and other factors deemed relevant by him, acquire additional Shares. He reserves the right to, and may in the future choose to, change his purpose with respect to his investment

and take such actions as he deems appropriate in light of the circumstances including, without limitation, to dispose of, in the open market, in a private transaction or by gift, all or a portion of the Shares which he now owns or may hereafter acquire.

Mr. Cogdell does not have any present plans or proposal that relates to or would result in any of the actions specified in clauses (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

- (a) As of the date hereof, Mr. Cogdell owns 1,244,603 Shares, representing 15.6% of all Shares outstanding.
- **(b)** As of the date hereof, Mr. Cogdell has the sole power to vote, or direct the voting of, or dispose or direct the disposition of 1,244,603 Shares.
- (c) Mr. Cogdell has not effected any transactions in the class of securities described herein during the past sixty days.
 - (d) Not applicable.
 - (e) Not applicable.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Mr. Cogdell is entitled to certain rights with respect to the registration of 1,244,503 shares of the Issuer s common stock acquired by him in the 2005 formation transactions and 862,064 shares of the Issuer s common stock issuable upon the redemption of OP units acquired by Mr. Cogdell in connection with the 2005 formation transactions. In connection with these registration rights, the Issuer agreed to use commercially reasonable efforts to register all such shares no later than 14 months following the closing of the Issuer s initial public offering and during a period of time that the Issuer is eligible to use a registration statement on Form S-3. This summary of the Registration Rights Agreement is qualified in its entirety by the full terms and conditions of the Registration Rights Agreement. For a copy of the Registration Rights Agreement, see Exhibit 1 hereto.

Pursuant to a separate Lock-up Agreement, Mr. Cogdell agreed, subject to specified exceptions (including a bona fide gift, charitable contribution for estate planning purposes, or a transfer for the benefit of an immediate family member; provided, however, that the transferee agrees in writing to be bound by the terms of the restrictions below) that, for a period of 180 days after the date of the prospectus used in connection with the initial public offering, he will not, without in each case the prior written consent of Banc of America Securities LLC and Citigroup Global Markets Inc., offer, sell, contract to sell, pledge or otherwise dispose of, directly or indirectly, any shares of the Issuer's common stock or securities convertible into or exchangeable or exercisable for any shares of the Issuer's common stock, including, without limitation, OP units, or enter into any transaction that would have the same effect.

This summary of the Lock-up Agreement is qualified in its entirety by the full terms and conditions of the Lock-up Agreement. For a copy of the Lock-up Agreement, see Exhibit 2 hereto.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

- Exhibit 1. Registration Rights Agreement, dated November 1, 2005.
- Exhibit 2. Lock-Up Agreement, dated November 1, 2005, by and between Mr. Cogdell and Banc of America Securities LLC and Citigroup Global Markets Inc.

5

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 14, 2006

By: /s/ James Cogdell

Name: James Cogdell

Title: Chairman, Cogdell Spencer Inc.

6